– Term Deposit  4.4  25,126  25,126  -  -

Total Financial Assets  62,410  25,126  23,141  14,143

Financial Liabilities

At amortised cost

Payables  -  19,280  -  -  19,280

Other Financial Liabilities  -  1,522  -  -  1,522

Total Financial Liabilities  -  20,802  -  -  20,802

Net Financial Asset/Liabilities  -  41,608  25,126  23,141  (6,659)

Sensitivity disclosure analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and experience
of the financial markets, the Health Service believes the following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months
(base rates are sourced from the Reserve Bank of Australia).

 – A shift of 100 basis points up and down in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates

 – A parallel shift of +1% and -1% in inflation rate from year-end rates

 – A movement of 15% up and down (2013: 15%) for the top ASX 200 index

The following table discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial instrument held
by the Health Service at year-end as presented to key management personnel, if changes in the relevant risk occur.

Interest Rate Risk Other Price Risk

-1% +1% -1% +1%

2014
Carrying
Amount

Profit
 $’000

Equity
 $’000

Profit
 $’000

Equity
 $’000

Profit
 $’000

Equity
 $’000

Profit
 $’000

Equity
 $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents  59,703  (597)  (597)  597  597  -   -   -   -

Receivables

 – Trade Debtors  1,701  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 – Patient Fees  3,013  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 – Other Receivables  4,611  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Assets

 – Term Deposit  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Financial Assets  69,028  (597)  (597)  597  597  -   -   -   -

Financial Liabilities

Payables  21,702  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Liabilities  1,531  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Financial Liabilities  23,233  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Net Financial Asset/Liabilities  45,795  (597)  (597)  597  597  -   -   -   -

Interest Rate Risk Other Price Risk

-2% +2% -1% +1%

2013
Carrying
Amount

Profit
 $’000

Equity
 $’000

Profit
 $’000

Equity
 $’000

Profit
 $’000

Equity
 $’000

Profit
 $’000

Equity
 $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents  23,141  (463)  (463)  463  463  -   -   -   -

Receivables

 – Trade Debtors  2,538  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 – Patient Fees  4,708  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 – Other Receivables  6,880  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Assets

 – Term Deposit  25,126  (503)  (503)  503  503  -  -  -  -

Total Financial Assets  62,393  (966)  (966)  966  966

Financial Liabilities

Payables  19,280  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Liabilities  1,522  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Financial Liabilities  20,802  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Net Financial Asset/Liabilities  41,591  (966)  (966)  966  966  -   -   -   -

. .

Western Health104 Annual Report 2013-14 105

Note 19: Commitments for Expenditure
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 18: Financial Instruments (cont.)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(E) FAIR VALUE

The fair values and net fair values of financial instrument assets and liabilities are determined as follows:

 – Level 1 - the fair value of financial instrument with standard terms and conditions and traded in active liquid markets
are determined with reference to quoted market prices;

 – Level 2 - the fair value is determined using inputs other than quoted prices that are observable for the financial asset
or liability, either directly or indirectly; and